

# PURCHASE ORDER

Province of Zamboanga del Norte

Supplier : <b>NEXCO MEDICAL ENTERPRISES</b>	P.O. No.: <b>2024-10-660</b>
Address : <b>Madison County, Dicayas, Dipolog City</b>	Date : <b>10/03/2024</b>
TIN:	Mode of Procurement: <b>NP- Small Value</b>
	PR No./s <b>TF-24-09-043(S)</b>

Gentlemen :

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : <b>PGSO Warehouse, Capitol Extension Building, Malvar St., Estaka, Dipolog City</b>	Delivery Term : <b>30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed (NTP)</b>
Date of Delivery :	Payment Term:

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
1	BXS	2	X-RAY FILM 14X17	5,850.00	11,700.00
2	BXS	6	SILK 3/0 CUTTING	499.00	2,994.00
3	BXS	10	CHROMIC 3/0 ROUND	499.00	4,990.00
4	BXS	10	EXAMINATION GLOVES MEDIUM	274.00	2,740.00
5	ROLL	5	COTTON ROLL	199.00	995.00
6	BXS	12	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 10CC	604.00	7,248.00
7	TUBES	6	PLASTER TUBE	3,299.00	19,794.00
8	BXS	18	SILK 2/0 BXS 12'S	449.00	8,082.00
9	BXS	81	EXAMINATION GLOVES LATEX MEDIUM	249.00	20,169.00
10	BXS	12	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 5ML	729.00	8,748.00
11	BXS	18	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 3ML	659.00	11,862.00
12	BXS	18	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 3ML 100'S	369.00	6,642.00
13	BXS	20	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 1ML 100'S	319.00	6,380.00
14	BXS	12	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 1ML 100'S	349.00	4,188.00
15	BXS	6	DISPOSABLE SYRINGE 10ML 100'S	549.00	3,294.00
16	BXS	3	X-RAY FILM 11X14 100'S	3,429.00	10,287.00
17	BXS	3	X-RAY FILM 14X17 100'S	5,319.00	15,957.00
18	GAL	2	X-RAY DEVELOPER GAL	1,399.00	2,798.00
19	GAL	2	X-RAY FIXER GAL	1,399.00	2,798.00
20	PCK	2	X-RAY ENVELOP 14X17	629.00	1,258.00
21	PCKS	60	GAUZE SWAB NON STERILE 4X4X8 PLY	124.00	7,440.00
22	BXS	23	CHROMIC 2/0 BXS 12'S	449.00	10,327.00
23	PCKS	3	GAUZE SWAB STERILE 4X4X8 PLY	383.00	1,149.00
24	ROLL	12	ECG PAPER 80MMX20MM	94.00	1,128.00
25	PCKS	30	GAUZE SWAB 2X2X8 PLY 19X15 MESH	45.00	1,350.00
26	BXS	3	CHROMIC 3/0 BXS 12'S	450.00	1,350.00
27	PCKS	40	GAUZE SWAB 3X3X8 PLY NON STERILE ME	85.00	3,400.00
28	BXS	10	SURGICAL GLOVES SIZE 7	950.00	9,500.00
29	PCS	11	CHROMIC 2/0 BXS 12'S	37.00	407.00
30	PCS	10	FEEDING/STOMACH TUBE NGT FR.16	24.00	240.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			<b>Balance Forwarded to</b>		<b>189,215.00</b>

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conformed:

